Office of the Secretary/Principal/ T.I.C



# KALIACHAK COLLEGE

## **Accredited by NAAC**

P.O - SULTANGANJ, P.S - KALIACHAK, DIST - MALDA (WEST BENGAL) PIN - 732201

Ref No		Date
	Casallasalasas Astisas Talasas Danasas 0000 04	

### Feedback and Action Taken Report 2020-21

#### **Action Taken on the Students' Feedback**

- Kaliachak College students provided a positive response on the field visit and practical/experiential learning curriculum. They also appreciated that the annual teaching plan, made available to them well in advance and compact and complete in all respects.
- However, the students opted for a more job-oriented curriculum in the UG-CBCS Syllabus. IQAC resolved to forward the students' feedback to the university authority for necessary action.

#### **Action Taken on Teachers' Feedback Report:**

- Teaching community finds the curriculum of the UGB as focused with clear aims and objectives.
- But they opined that there should be more skill based, job oriented and ethical values implanted
  curriculum for the UG students to get more qualified for further studies. IQAC resolved to request
  the principal to forward the issue to the Vice Chancellor, UGB, to move the feedback report for
  further action.

#### **Action Taken on Alumni Feedback Report:**

• The alumni feedback highlighted that the UG syllabus should be more value oriented and skill based for the contemporary job market. The IQAC resolved to forward the issue to the concerned authority for necessary action.

#### **Action Taken on Employers' Feedback Report:**

- Among the employers' feedback, IQAC found that the most important one is their recommendation for a more Skill based, value-oriented curriculum that promotes more innovative thinking among the students. IQAC resolved to forward the issue to the University authority for necessary action.
- In this connection IQAC resolved to lay more emphasis on promoting ethical values among the students through different programmes.

Dr.NazibarRahaman
Principal
KALIACHAK COLLEGE
SULTANGANJ MALDA (WE: